# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PPD Biomarker Services, LLC	06/02/2005

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PPD Biomarker Discovery Sciences, LLC	
Street Address:	1505 O'Brien Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite A	
City:	Menlo Park	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94025	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 38

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6603537
Patent Number:	6800860
Patent Number:	6552784
Patent Number:	6687395
Patent Number:	6403807
Patent Number:	6753135
Patent Number:	6787761
Application Number:	09558909
Application Number:	09910463
Application Number:	09957624
Application Number:	10047434
Application Number:	09994576
Application Number:	10044310
Application Number:	10265302
	DATENT.

PATENT REEL: 016263 FRAME: 0193

500039951

.H \$1520.C

Application Number:	10272425
Application Number:	10274297
Application Number:	10607815
Application Number:	10435581
Application Number:	10771585
Application Number:	10801990
Application Number:	10959293
Application Number:	10845473
Application Number:	10935562
Application Number:	10946359
Application Number:	60573028
Application Number:	60572717
Application Number:	60559322
Application Number:	11023234
Application Number:	60644564
Application Number:	60572655
Application Number:	11075370
Application Number:	11075024
Patent Number:	6873915
Application Number:	11090673
PCT Number:	US0407880
PCT Number:	US0430757
PCT Number:	US0510986
Application Number:	11130811

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (303)863-0223

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-863-9700

Email: gconnell@sheridanross.com

Correspondent Name: Sheridan Ross P.C.
Address Line 1: 1560 Broadway
Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202-5141

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gary J. Connell

Total Attachments: 3

source=Amd of Name - PPD Biomarker Services to PPD Biomarker Discovery Sciences#page1.tif source=Amd of Name - PPD Biomarker Services to PPD Biomarker Discovery Sciences#page2.tif source=Amd of Name - PPD Biomarker Services to PPD Biomarker Discovery Sciences#page3.tif



# NORTH CAROLINA Department of The Secretary of State

# To all whom these presents shall come, Greetings:

I, ELAINE F. MARSHALL, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify the following and hereto attached to be a true copy of

### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

**OF** 

## PPD BIOMARKER DISCOVERY SCIENCES, LLC

the original of which was filed in this office on the 9th day of June, 2005.



Certification# 84836423-1 Reference# 7914295-ACH Page: 1 of 3 Verify this certificate online at www.secretary.state.nc.us/verification

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 1st day of July, 2005

**Secretary of State** 

Elaine I. Marshall.

SOSID: 0760575

Date Filed: 6/9/2005 1:59:00 PM
Elaine F. Marshall

North Carolina Secretary of State
C200516000472

# AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF PPD BIOMARKER SERVICES, LLC

Pursuant to Section 57C-2-22 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned limited liability company hereby submits the following Articles of Amendment for the purpose of amending its Articles of Organization.

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is PPD Biomarker Services, LLC.
- 2. The name of the limited liability company is changed to **PPD Biomarker Discovery Sciences**, **LLC**.
- 3. This amendment was duly adopted by the unanimous vote of the members of the limited liability company.
- 4. These articles will be effective upon filing.

This the And day of June, 2005.

PPD BIOMARKER SERVICES, LLC

Fred B. Davenport, Jr.

Manager

f:\d\\\g\lnvestments\Surromed\Biomarker Acquisition\AmendArticles-PPDBioServ6-2-05

# CONSENT OF SOLE MEMBER OF PPD BIOMARKER SERVICES, LLC

The undersigned, being the sole member of PPD Biomarker Services, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company (the "Company"), in accordance with the North Carolina Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act") and the provisions of the Company's Operating Agreement, adopt the following resolutions by signing its written consent hereto.

RESOLVED, that the Company's name is to be changed to PPD Biomarker Discovery Sciences, LLC; and

RESOLVED, that the officers and managers of the Company be, and each of them acting alone hereby is, authorized and directed to take or cause to be taken any and all actions necessary and proper for the Company to effect these resolutions.

This Consent and these actions are effective as of June 2, 2005.

This the day of June, 2005.

PPD BIOMARKER SERVICES, LLC

Fred B. Davenport, Jr.

Manager

f:\d\\\g\Investments\Surromed\Biomarker Acquisition\Consent of Sole Member-PPDBioServ6-2-05

Certification# 84836423-1 Reference# 7914295-ACH Page: 3 of 3

RECORDED: 07/14/2005